Today's meeting has been bought to you with grateful thanks due to the
following:

Andy Lee and his hardworking staff
Pete Mason of Food Fayre
John Swetman & Billy Fry
The Cambridge Gas Division of the SIAB
All our hard-working club officials
Our press ganged volunteers
and last but by no means least
YOU THE RIDERS

WARNING
MOTORSPORT IS DANGEROUS

Despite the organisers taking all reasonable precautions,
unavoidable accidents can happen. Please comply with all
instructions of marshals and notices and remain in permitted
areas only.

THEY ARE CONCEREND FOR YOUR SAFETY

COPYRIGHT

All literary matters in the official programme including the list of the
competitors and their racing numbers is copyright and any person
making illegal use thereof will be prosecuted. It is also a condition of
admission that no part of the meeting can be filmed or video recorded
and/or video transmitted without the written consent of the
promoters/organisers except for the sole purpose of private enjoyment.

PLEASE TAKE YOUR LITTER HOME WITH YOU AND DON'T BUNG IT
UNDER YOUR VAN
PLEASE KEEP ALL DOGS ON LEADS AT ALL TIMES
PLEASE ENJOY YOURSELVES IMMENSELY

RS

e ———

The Motorcycle Club of Milton Keynes Ltd

proudly presents

ELS WORTH

MOTO PARC
Sunday 10th May 1998

Incorporating a Round of the

South Midland Centre Champlonshlp
FOR CONDITIONS OF ADMISSION SEE INSIDE




THE MOTORCYCLE CLUB OF MILTON KEYNES LTD
EXPERT RIDE
SOUTH MIDLAND CENTRE CHAMPIONSHIP B8
Open to Centrs Motocross No Name machine club hometown
Sunday 10th May 1998
1 Ryan Griffiths Kaw 250 L Kettering
Officials of the Meeting: 3 Rob Hollis Hon 250 N Northampton
Clerk of the Course - Martin Seaborn g Darren Ery Hon 250 o Rugby
South Midland Centre Steward - Roger Curtis Paul Burn Kaw 250 L Northampton
Chief Marshal - Mark Drummond il Carl Harmston Kaw 250 N Northampton
Club Steward - Allan Bargery i 7 Ricky Scotney Hon 250 L Spaldwick
Chief Scrutineer - Roger Wood 9 Tim Clark Hon 500 L Wisbech
Secretary of the Meeting - Melanie Bird, C/O 14 Willowbank Walk, Leighton Buzzard 11 Lee Glasspool Suz 125 L Crowborough
01525 375740
12 Tony Leishman Suz 125 MK Luton
Permit No: C 17733  TCC No: 95/340 SMC 010 A5 Michael Page Kaw 250 Ol Finstock
16 David Smith Hon 250 N Walsall
This Event is held under the National Sporting Code and the Standing Regulations of 17 Wayne Fitzpatrick Yam 125 CM Hsbnds Bswrth
the Auto Cycle Union, The Standing Speed Regulations of the South Midland Centre s :
of the ACU and the Supplementary Regulations of the Promoting Club. ;g E::tl\lnaansc?:ke z:: igg 3'}( 2:"9';?:;
21 Mark Sandle Suz 250 CM Fen Drayton

TIMETABLE OF EVENTS: o2 Mark Walduck Hon 250 MK  Lghton Buzzard
SCRUTINEERING & SIGNING ON WILL BE BETWEEN 8.30 & 9.30am PROMPT gg Eatlw'smef $°n 225;% h mmyn t<;;dn City
PRACTISE WILL START AT 10.00am PROMPT in 3 Groups decided by ballot at elly swanson am IngoOro
signing on 25 Mark Taylor Kaw 250 MK Little Chew
26 Richard Stevens Yam 250 N Northampton
(There will be a riders briefing after signing on and before practise during which the A\ 34 Dean Logsdale Yam 400 MK High Wycombe
Junior Heats Nos. will be announced - this due to late entries.) { “"‘)
: : Z d : JUNIOR RIDERS
Racing will continue directly after practise as follows:
Race 1 Milton Keynes Club Champ (full members only) 10 mins + 1 lap a1 Nik Fisk Hon 400 MK Lghton Buzzard
Race 2 Experts 1st Leg (Non Championship) 15 m!ns +1lap 42 Graham Howe Yam 125 N Hartwell
:ace i jun!or :ea: ; :g z::z . : ::g 43 John Ellett Hus 510 MB Gt Horwood
ace unior Hea .
Race 5 Junior Heat 3 10 mins + 1 lap 46 Tony Fleckney Hon 250 L Slip E."d
a7 Mick Moores Hus 501 L Needingworth
INTERVAL FOR CHANGE OVER OF MARSHALS 48 Gary Fleckney Suz 250 L Caddington
During which the afternoon's Junior groups will be announced 50 John Swetman Kaw 250 N Grendon
over 40' & over 50's will all race in the C Group for their Championship 51 Brian Ayres Maid90 N Gréndon
Race 6 Experts 2nd Leg (South Midland Champ Round) 15 mins + 1 lap 54 Chris Foster Kaw 250 MK Stevenage
Race 7 Junior Group A 1st leg (South Mid Champ Round) 15 mins +1 lap 56 Eddie Fuller Suz 125 MK Leicester
zace 8 Junior Group B :s* Leg A :g mins : : ::: 57 Michael Randall Hus 510 N West Hunsbury
ace 9 Junior Group C 1st leg (inc 0'40's '50s mins
Race 10 Experts 2nd Leg (South Midland Champ Round) 15 mins + 1 lap 58 Derek Ci.1a|.'|otte Hon 250 L Luton
Race 11 Junior Group A 2nd leg (South Mid Champ Round) 15 mins + 1 1ap 59 Steve Wilkinson Hon 250 MK  Dunstable
Race 12 Junior Group B 2nd Leg 10 mins + 1 lap 60 Dale Phillips Yam 250 N Northampton
Race 13 Junior Group C 2nd leg (inc 0'40's & O'50s) 10 mins + 1 lap 61 Darren Hutchinson Hon 125 MK Potton
62 i rlon Ho Bi wade
AWARDS:  Trophies to 3rd Overall in experts, 5th Overall in Junior Groups + i Sle" ,F”E i ger i ’ g:g “N"K olgfglzs
awards to Over 40's & Over 50's ARG ENGOTS on 5 ?r
65 Ron Coleman Hon 250 MK Podington
66 Keith Andrews Kaw 250 MK Flitwick




67
68
69
70
71

74
75
78

81

83
84
85
86
88
90
91
2 o
95
97
98
99
. A
102
103
104
105
, 106

108
109
110
112
113
114
115
117
o s
g
120
121
122

124
. 198

4

David Langran
Tony Homer
Steven Arnold
Gary Handley
Dean Saunders
Nick Pinny
Bryan Rouse
Mark Labudek
Neil Winch
Andy Tindle
Philip Beard
Andy Miles
Steven Walker
Matthew Lovelock
Glen Simpson
Adrian Fallart
Clive Mallett
Alan Bourn
Mark Donavon
Andrew Lea
Matthew McClurg
Matthew Rouse
Stuart McClurg
Andy McClurg
Archie Leishman
Mark Briars
Gary Scotney
Mark Bussey
Eamon Bourke
Ray Gilligan
John Burrows
Roger Knibbs
James Moss
Dave Poynter
Alex Mcintosh
Gary Mulford
Andrew Cooper
Paul Field

Tom Salisbury
Mark Price
Andy Fowkes
Mark Reid
Jason Gutteridge
Jason Garfield
Sean Stainton
lan Rouse
Richard Brown

Yam 125
Yam 250
Hon 250
Yam 125
Hon 250
Hon 250
Suz 125
Hon 125
Hon 250
Suz 250
Hon 250
Suz 250
CCM 600
Hon 250
Hon 250
Suz 125
Hon 250
Kaw 250
Suz 125
Hon 250
Hon 125
Suz 125MK
Hon 500
Suz 250MK
Yam 400
Hon 250
Hon 125
Mon 414
Hon125
Kaw 250
Yam 125
Kaw 250
Hus 501
Hon 250
Hon 250
Hon 250
Kaw
Kaw 250
Hon 250
Hon 250
Hon 250
Suz 250
Kaw 250
Yam 125
T™M 125
Kaw 250
Hon 125

MK Hywards Heath

N Stevington

Mk St Neots

i Luton

FR Chifont St Giles
MK Ampthill

MK Luton

CM Mkt Harboro'

L Luton

MB Newport Pgnell
MK Rushden

(0]] Bicester
Ol Bicester

L Woburn

L Stevenage
L Hertford
MK Ampthill
MK Westoning
MK Harrow

L Luton

MK Potsgrove
Luton
MK Potsgrove

Bletchley
N Luton
MK  Ampthill

L Spaldwick
N Northamtpon

L Birch Green
L Luton

CM Histon

MB Addington
L Bedford

L Maulden
MK Ampthill

Mk Lghton Buzzard
L St Johns

N Rushden

MK Cranfield

CM Billericay

N High Denham
Stevenage

Ol Stokenchurch
CM Mkt Harboro

1S Stevenage

MK Luton

CJ Melton Mwbray

127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
5 g o
138
139
140
141
132
143
144
145
146
147"
148
149
150
151
152 %
158
160
169
173
260
322

Darren Wisbey
Terry Demaine
Tim Mills

Peter Sharp
David Henesey
Mark Harris

lan Hollis
Darren Hutson
Mark Wreford
Trevor Bedford
Stephen Wright
David Cullen

D Burrows
Lindsay Judge
Chris Hackett
Ben Haynes
Graham Moss
Robin Davies
Steve Parker
David Alderton
John Pozzoli
Micahel Pinny
Lee Cunningham
Eddie Johnston
Lee Springett
Foz Willis
Laurent Herve
David Wilcock
Ben Boulter
Gary Collins
Gary Hobbs
Phil Hind

Additional riders:

MK
CMm
Ol

SA

Milton Keynes
Camb Matchless
Oxford Ixion
Slough Ace

Yam 250 cJ St Neots

Hon 250 £ Flitton

Hon 250 s Dunstable

Hon 250 CcJ St Neots

Hon 250 CcJ Huntingdon

Yam 125 N Walsall

Hon 125 N Northampton

Yam 250 N Northampton

Hon 250 N Northampton

Hon 500 Mk Collingtree

Hon 250 N Northampton

KTM 250 CcMm Chesterton

Hon 125 CcM Histon

Kaw 250 N Northampton

Hon 125 i Luton

Suz 250 N Hartwell

CCM 600 58 Bolnhurst

Kaw 250 Ol Burford

Hon 250 MK Flitwick

Kaw 250 MK Guildford

Yam 125 Ol Wanatage

Hon 250 L Ampthill

Hon 250 MK Essex

Kaw 250 MK Biggleswade

Hon 125 CJ St Neots

Yam 125 N Stourport

Hon 250 L Stevenage

MK

Yam 125 MK Colchester

Hon 250 SA Kenton

KTM 125 MK Colchester

Kaw 125 MK Papworth
Key to Clubs:

N Northampton k Luton

NV Nene Valley
cJ Camb Junior
BN Banbury Nobac




