Today's meeting has been bought to you with grateful thanks due to the following:

Andy Lee and his hardworking staff
Pete Mason of Food Fayre
John Swetman & Billy Fry
The Cambridge Gas Division of the SJAB
All our hard-working club officials
Our press ganged volunteers
and last but by no means least
YOU THE RIDERS

# WARNING MOTORSPORT IS DANGEROUS

Despite the organisers taking all reasonable precautions, unavoidable accidents can happen. Please comply with all instructions of marshals and notices and remain in permitted areas only.

# THEY ARE CONCEREND FOR YOUR SAFETY

## COPYRIGHT

All literary matters in the official programme including the list of the competitors and their racing numbers is copyright and any person making illegal use thereof will be prosecuted. It is also a condition of admission that no part of the meeting can be filmed or video recorded and/or video transmitted without the written consent of the promoters/organisers except for the sole purpose of private enjoyment.

PLEASE TAKE YOUR LITTER HOME WITH YOU AND DON'T BUNG IT UNDER YOUR VAN
PLEASE KEEP ALL DOGS ON LEADS AT ALL TIMES
PLEASE ENJOY YOURSELVES IMMENSELY



## THE MOTORCYCLE CLUB OF MILTON KEYNES LTD SOUTH MIDLAND CENTRE CHAMPIONSHIP

**Open to Centre Motocross** Sunday 10th May 1998

#### Officials of the Meeting:

Clerk of the Course - Martin Seaborn South Midland Centre Steward - Roger Curtis Chief Marshal - Mark Drummond Club Steward - Allan Bargery Chief Scrutineer - Roger Wood

Secretary of the Meeting - Melanie Bird, C/O 14 Willowbank Walk, Leighton Buzzard 01525 375740

Permit No: C 17733 TCC No: 95/340 SMC 010

This Event is held under the National Sporting Code and the Standing Regulations of the Auto Cycle Union, The Standing Speed Regulations of the South Midland Centre of the ACU and the Supplementary Regulations of the Promoting Club.

#### TIMETABLE OF EVENTS:

SCRUTINEERING & SIGNING ON WILL BE BETWEEN 8.30 & 9.30am PROMPT PRACTISE WILL START AT 10.00am PROMPT in 3 Groups decided by ballot at signing on

(There will be a riders briefing after signing on and before practise during which the Junior Heats Nos. will be announced - this due to late entries.)

### Racing will continue directly after practise as follows:

Race 1	Milton Keynes Club Champ (full members only)	10 mins + 1 lap
Race 2	Experts 1st Leg (Non Championship)	15 mins + 1 lap
Race 3	Junior Heat 1	10 mins + 1 lap
Race 4	Junior Heat 2	10 mins + 1 lap
Race 5	Junior Heat 3	10 mins + 1 lap

# INTERVAL FOR CHANGE OVER OF MARSHALS

During which the afternoon's Junior groups will be announced over 40' & over 50's will all race in the C Group for their Championship

Race 6	Experts 2nd Leg (South Midland Champ Round)	15 mins + 1 lap
Race 7	Junior Group A 1st leg (South Mid Champ Round)	15 mins + 1 lap
Race 8	Junior Group B 1st Leg	10 mins + 1 lap
Race 9	Junior Group C 1st leg (inc 0'40's & O'50s)	10 mins + 1 lap
Race 10	Experts 2nd Leg (South Midland Champ Round)	15 mins + 1 lap
Race 11	Junior Group A 2nd leg (South Mid Champ Round)	15 mins + 1 lap
Race 12	Junior Group B 2nd Leg	10 mins + 1 lap
Race 13	Junior Group C 2nd leg (inc 0'40's & O'50s)	10 mins + 1 lap

Trophies to 3rd Overall in experts, 5th Overall in Junior Groups + AWARDS: awards to Over 40's & Over 50's

EXPE	RT RIDERS			
No	Name	machine	club	hometown
1	Ryan Griffiths	Kaw 250	L	Kettering
3	Rob Hollis	Hon 250	N	Northampton
5	Darren Fry	Hon 250	N	Rugby
6	Paul Burn	Kaw 250	L	Northampton
7	Carl Harmston	Kaw 250	N	Northampton
8	Ricky Scotney	Hon 250	Late	Spaldwick
9	Tim Clark	Hon 500	L	Wisbech
11	Lee Glasspool	Suz 125	L	Crowborough
2	Tony Leishman	Suz 125	MK	Luton
15	Michael Page	Kaw 250	OI	Finstock
16	David Smith	Hon 250	N	Walsall
17	Wayne Fitzpatrick	Yam 125	CM	Hsbnds Bswrth
19	Kristian Duke	Yam 250	OI	Swindon
20	Lee Mason	Yam 400	MK	Rugeley
21	Mark Sandle	Suz 250	CM	Fen Drayton
22	Mark Walduck	Hon 250	MK	Lghton Buzzard
24	Pat Winter	Hon 250	L	Wlwyn Gdn City
23	Kelly Swanson	Yam 250	N	Irthlingboro
25	Mark Taylor	Kaw 250	MK	Little Chew
26	Richard Stevens	Yam 250	N	Northampton
34	Dean Logsdale	Yam 400	MK	High Wycombe
JUNIC	R RIDERS			
41	Nik Fisk	Hon 400	MK	Lghton Buzzard
42	Graham Howe	Yam 125	N	Hartwell
43	John Ellett	Hus 510	MB	Gt Horwood
46	Tony Fleckney	Hon 250	L	Slip End
47	Mick Moores	Hus 501	L	Needingworth
48	Gary Fleckney	Suz 250	L	Caddington
50	John Swetman	Kaw 250	N	Grendon
51	Brian Ayres	Mai490	N	Grendon
54	Chris Foster	Kaw 250	MK	Stevenage
56	Eddie Fuller	Suz 125	MK	Leicester
57	Michael Randall	Hus 510	N	West Hunsbury
58	Derek Charlotte	Hon 250	L	Luton
59	Steve Wilkinson	Hon 250	MK	Dunstable
60	Dale Phillips	Yam 250	N	Northampton
61	Darren Hutchinson	Hon 125	MK	Potton
Marian .			THE PARTY OF THE	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE

Hon 250

Hon 250

Hon 250

Kaw 250

MK

MK

MK

Biggleswade

Oxford

Flitwick

Podington



61 62

64

65

66

Neil Furlonger

**Jamie Enders** 

Ron Coleman

**Keith Andrews** 

	67	David Langran	Yam 125	MK	Hywards Heath	
	68	Tony Homer	Yam 250	N	Stevington	
	69	Steven Arnold	Hon 250	Mk	St Neots	
	70	Gary Handley	Yam 125	L	Luton	
	71	Dean Saunders	Hon 250	FR	Chifont St Giles	
	72	Nick Pinny	Hon 250	MK	Ampthill	
	74	Bryan Rouse	Suz 125	MK	Luton	
	75	Mark Labudek	Hon 125	CM	Mkt Harboro'	
	78	Neil Winch	Hon 250	L	Luton	
	79	Andy Tindle	Suz 250	MB	Newport Pgnell	
	81	Philip Beard	Hon 250	MK	Rushden	
	82	Andy Miles	Suz 250	OI	Bicester	
	83	Steven Walker	CCM 600	OI	Bicester	
	84	Matthew Lovelock	Hon 250	L	Woburn	
	85	Glen Simpson	Hon 250	L Con	Stevenage	
	86	Adrian Fallart	Suz 125	Loss	Hertford	
	88	Clive Mallett	Hon 250	MK	Ampthill	
	90	Alan Bourn	Kaw 250	MK	Westoning	
	91	Mark Donavon	Suz 125	MK	Harrow	
2	92	Andrew Lea	Hon 250	L	Luton	
-	95	Matthew McClurg	Hon 125	MK	Potsgrove	
	97	Matthew Rouse	Suz 125MK	Luto	n	
	98	Stuart McClurg	Hon 500	MK	Potsgrove	
	99	Andy McClurg	Suz 250MK	Bleto	hley	
	100	Archie Leishman	Yam 400	N	Luton	
	102	Mark Briars	Hon 250	MK	Ampthill	
	103	Gary Scotney	Hon 125	L	Spaldwick	
	104	Mark Bussey	Mon 414	N	Northamtpon	
	105	Eamon Bourke	Hon125	L	Birch Green	
2	106	Ray Gilligan	Kaw 250	L	Luton	
3	107	John Burrows	Yam 125	CM	Histon	
	108	Roger Knibbs	Kaw 250	MB	Addington	
	109	James Moss	Hus 501	L	Bedford	
	110	Dave Poynter	Hon 250	L	Maulden	
	112	Alex McIntosh	Hon 250	MK	Ampthill	
	113	Gary Mulford	Hon 250	Mk	Lghton Buzzard	
	114	Andrew Cooper	Kaw	L	St Johns	
	115	Paul Field	Kaw 250	N	Rushden	
	117	Tom Salisbury	Hon 250	MK	Cranfield	
	118	Mark Price	Hon 250	CM	Billericay	
4	119	Andy Fowkes	Hon 250	N	High Denham	
	120	Mark Reid	Suz 250	L	Stevenage	
	121	Jason Gutteridge	Kaw 250	OI	Stokenchurch	
	122	Jason Garfield	Yam 125	CM	Mkt Harboro	
	123	Sean Stainton	TM 125	L	Stevenage	
	124	Ian Rouse	Kaw 250	MK	Luton	
_	126	Richard Brown	Hon 125	CJ	Melton Mwbray	

128 129	Darren Wisbey Terry Demaine	Hon 250	1	Flitton
129			_	1 IIIIIII
	Tim Mills	Hon 250	L	Dunstable
130	Peter Sharp	Hon 250	CJ	St Neots
131	David Henesey	Hon 250	CJ	Huntingdon
132	Mark Harris	Yam 125	N	Walsall
133	Ian Hollis	Hon 125	N	Northampton
134	Darren Hutson	Yam 250	N	Northampton
135	Mark Wreford	Hon 250	N	Northampton
136	Trevor Bedford	Hon 500	Mk	Collingtree
137	Stephen Wright	Hon 250	N	Northampton
138	David Cullen	KTM 250	CM	Chesterton
139	D Burrows	Hon 125	CM	Histon
140	Lindsay Judge	Kaw 250	N	Northampton
141	Chris Hackett	Hon 125	L	Luton
142	Ben Haynes	Suz 250	N	Hartwell
143	Graham Moss	CCM 600	L	Bolnhurst
144	Robin Davies	Kaw 250	OI	Burford
145	Steve Parker	Hon 250	MK	Flitwick
146	David Alderton	Kaw 250	MK	Guildford
147	John Pozzoli	Yam 125	OI	Wanatage
148	Micahel Pinny	Hon 250	L	Ampthill
149	Lee Cunningham	Hon 250	MK	Essex
150	Eddie Johnston	Kaw 250	MK	Biggleswade
151	Lee Springett	Hon 125	CJ	St Neots
152	Foz Willis	Yam 125	N	Stourport
158	Laurent Herve	Hon 250	L	Stevenage
160	David Wilcock		MK	
169	Ben Boulter	Yam 125	MK	Colchester
173	Gary Collins	Hon 250	SA	Kenton
260	Gary Hobbs	KTM 125	MK	Colchester
322	Phil Hind	Kaw 125	MK	Papworth
Addition	nal riders:			

# Key to Clubs:

MK	Milton Keynes	N	Northampton	L	Luton
CM	Camb Matchless	NV	Nene Valley		
OI	Oxford Ixion	CJ	Camb Junior		
SA	Slough Ace	BN	<b>Banbury Nobac</b>		